After the exclusion of ineligible patients, a total number 
of 336 patients were finally retained for the subsequent 
analysis. The treatment categories were divided into the 
following two groups: the surgery alone group and the 
adjuvant chemotherapy group. One hundred and forty-
eight patients (148/336, 44.0%) received the adjuvant 
chemotherapy based on the combination of oxaliplatin and 
5-FU. The following chemotherapy regimens was used: 
XELOX (n=27), mFOLFOX6 (n=63), capeOX (n=50), oral 
capecitabine alone (n=6), and FOLFIRI (n=2). Adjuvant